Bellevue, WA 98006 Phone: 425-201-5111 www.MadronaLaw.com

Permit 2110-247. I also did not receive any written appeals from Appellants regarding application 2110-247 in any other manner (such as hand delivery).

- 5. Appellants did not submit the associated appeal fee for the instant appeal until July 18, 2022. A true and correct copy of the payment receipt for the appeal fee submitted by Appellants with respect to this appeal is attached to this declaration as Exhibit A.
- 6. I note that with respect to the payment receipt, the "due date" for appeals fees shown on these types of invoices reflects the date paid, not necessarily the accurate due date for appeals fee. This is because Appellants used the City's online payment portal to make payment, as opposed to dropping off a check to City Hall, which the City also accepts as a way to make payment for appeals per MICC 19.15.130.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Washington that the foregoing is true and correct.

DATED this 25 day of July, 2022 at Sammamish, Washington.

By: Andrea Larson



1	DECLARATION OF SERVICE	
2	I, Tori Harris, declare and state:	
3	1. I am a citizen of the State of Washington, over the age of eighteen years, not a party	
5	to this action, and competent to be a witness herein.	
6	2. On the 10th day of August, 2022, I served a true copy of the foregoing Declaration	
7	of Andrea Larson in Support of City of Mercer Island's Motion to Dismiss With Prejudice on	
8	the following using the method of service indicated below:	
9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17	Audrey Clungeon, WSBA No. 55133 Bricklin & Newman, LLP 123 NW 36 th Street, Suite 205 Seattle, WA 98107 Attorneys for Appellants Dean Williams, WSBA No. 52901 Johns Monroe Mitsunaga Koloušková PLLC 11201 SE 8th Street, Suite 120 Bellevue, WA 98004 Attorney for Applicant	First Class, U.S. Mail, Postage Prepaid Legal Messenger Overnight Delivery Facsimile E-Mail: bricklin@bnd-law.com
18	foregoing is true and correct.	
19 20	DATED this 10th day of August, 2022, at Kihei, Hawaii.	
21		/s/ Tori Harris
22	Tori Harris	
23		
24		
25		
26	'	





Customer: Lorri Falterman and Stephen Strong

4134 East Mercer Way Mercer Island, WA 98040

Contact Name Stephen Strong
Contact Phone Number 2066223536
Contact Email Address skstrong@bs-s.com

Permit Number APL22-002
Total Payment Amount 1500.00

Invoice #: INV202271816027649

Date: 7/18/2022

 Total Amount:
 \$1,500.00

 Due Date:
 7/18/2022

 Balance Due:
 \$0.00

City of Mercer Island 9611 SE 36th Street Mercer Island , WA 98040 (206) 275-7783